

04-25-2008



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$

To the Commissioner for Patents 10349	Attorney Docket No.: 065543-0000		
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy the			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
LG Electronics Inc.	Name: LG Display Co., Ltd.		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, City: Seoul		
5. Nature of conveyance.	State: Korea Zip: 150-721		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: April 4, 2008	[]Yes [X] No		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED LIST			
Additional numbers attached: [X] Yes [] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 63		
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$2520.00</u> (63 x \$40.00)		
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infection copy of the original document.	ermalion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing Signature Total n	April 22, 2008 Date umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5		

04/24/2008 DBYRNE 00000044 500310 10621471 01 FC:8021 2520.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0783

LIST OF APPLICATIONS TO BE RECORDED

SERIAL NO. PATENT NO. 10/621,471 7,025,832 11/266,365 6,960,663 10/724,766 6,960,663 10/745,679 7,261,952 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/621,471 11/266,365 10/724,766 10/745,679 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	CORRESPONDING U.S. PATENT NO. 7,025,832 6,960,663
SERIAL NO. PATENT NO. 10/621,471 7,025,832 11/266,365 6,960,663 10/724,766 6,960,663 10/745,679 7,261,952 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/378,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	SERIAL NO. 10/621,471 11/266,365 10/724,766 10/745,679 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	PATENT No. 7,025,832 6,960,663
10/621,471 7,025,832 11/266,365 10/724,766 6,960,663 10/745,679 7,261,952 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	10/621,471 11/266,365 10/724,766 10/745,679 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	7,025,832 6,960,663
11/266,365 10/724,766 6,960,663 10/745,679 7,261,952 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	11/266,365 10/724,766 10/745,679 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	6,960,663
10/724,766 6,960,663 10/745,679 7,261,952 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	10/724,766 10/745,679 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	
10/745,679 7,261,952 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	10/745,679 11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	
11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	11/289,644 11/316,730 11/356,148	7,261,952
11/316,730 11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	11/316,730 11/356,148	
11/356,148 11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	11/356,148	
11/318,517 11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294		
11/373,338 11/374,975 11/378,294	11/318,517	
11/374,975 11/378,294	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11/378,294	11/373,338	
	11/374,975	
11/270 220	11/378,294	
	11/378,320	
11/435,765		
11/435,768		
11/435,760		
11/455,706	11/455,706	
11/515,801	11/515,801	
11/543,142	11/543,142	
11/543,144	-	
11/543,145		
11/546,422		
11/708,351		
11/633,498		
11/637,776		
11/637,775		
11/637,774		
11/755,462		
11/037,225		
11/397,671		
11/402,865		
11/431,190		

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	CORRESPONDING U.S. PATENT NO.
11/642,850	
11/642,851	
11/652,047	
11/653,243	
11/654,635	
11/702,207	
11/723,210	
11/723,373	
11/764,300	
11/830,250	
11/919,829	
11/944,489	
11/952,689	
11/952,723	
11/952,733	
11/952,752	
11/966,431	
11/266,366	
11/290,783	
11/300,424	
11/373,263	
11/375,002	
11/430,042	
11/435,736	
11/515,793	
11/543,141	
11/637,777	
11/709,733	
11/702,565	
11/707,048	
11/987,749	
11/949,989	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between LG Electronics Inc., a corporation of Korea and having a mailing address of 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Korea, and LG Display Co., Ltd., a corporation of Korea and having a mailing address of 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 Korea.

WHEREAS by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, LG Electronics Inc. owns title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, and in and to all applications filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, LG Display Co., Ltd. is desirous of securing all interest in and to the rights of LG Electronics Inc. in the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, and in and to the rights of LG Electronics Inc. in all applications filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LG Electronics Inc. hereby assigns to LG Display Co., Ltd., its lawful successors and assigns, interest in and to these inventions and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, LG Electronics Inc. has caused this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be duly signed.

BY: LG Electronics Inc.

Signature:

Printed/Typed Name: Jeong Hwan LEE

Title:

Date: 1th

April, 2008

1-WA/2939190.1

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0785

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 065543-0000

APPENDIX A

inimanian in the same of the s	
U.S. PATENT	
	Compressions II C
APPLICATION	CORRESPONDING U.S.
SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.
10/621,471	7,025,832
11/266,365	
10/724,766	6,960,663
10/745,679	7,261,952
11/289,644	
11/316,730	
11/356,148	
11/318,517	
11/373,338	
11/374,975	
11/378,294	
11/378,320	
11/435,765	
11/435,768	
11/435,760	
11/455,706	
11/515,801	
11/543,142	
11/543,144	
11/543,145	
11/546,422	
11/708,351	
11/633,498	
11/637,776	
11/637,775	
11/637,774	
11/755,462	
11/037,225	
11/397,671	
11/402,865	
11/431,190	
11/642,850	
11/642,851	
11/652,047	
11/653,243	
11/654,635	

1-WA/2939190.1

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 065543-0000

U.S. PATENT	
APPLICATION	CORRESPONDING U.S.
SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.
	선택 기상 노랗게 보는 목숨 그렇게
11/702,207	
11/723,210	
11/723,373	
11/764,300	
11/830,250	
11/919,829	
11/944,489	
11/952,689 11/952,723	·
11/952,723	
11/952,752	
11/966,431	
11/266,366	
11/290,783	
11/300,424	
11/373,263	
11/375,002	
11/430,042	
11/435,736	
11/515,793	
11/543,141	
11/637,777	
11/709,733	
11/702,565	
11/707,048	
11/987,749	
11/949,989	

1-WA/2939190.1

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0787